To accept the Services provided on time and in good quality and settle payments for 

them in accordance with the terms and procedures specified in the Contract; 

information; 

2.2.3. To fulfil other obligations assumed by the Contract. 

III. PRICE AND PAYMENT TERMS  

3.1. Contract value – 11 924,00 GBP (eleven thousand nine hundred and twenty four GBP, 

00 ct) excl. VAT, of VAT is equal to 2 384,80 GBP (two thousand three hundred and eighty four 

GBP, 80 ct). Total Contract Value – 14 308,80 GBP (fourteen thousand three hundred and eight 

GBP, 80 ct). The total value of the contract will be converted to euros according to the Bank of 

Lithuania approved exchange rate. The exchange rate date is the invoice day.  

3.2. The Contract is subject to a fixed-price pricing policy established in accordance with the